FALL 2015 SUPERINTENDENT SURVEY

SURVEY ITEMS: MUSIC

FOR ALL CONFERENCES
Does your school(s) offer curricular instruction in classroom guitar?

CONF. YES NO :gSPONSE REGION YES NO :gSPONSE
1A 2 151 0 1 20 168 1

2A 2 151 0 2 24 260 0

3A 10 148 1 3 39 208 0

4A 18 114 1 4 33 183 1

5A 35 117 0 TOTAL 116 (12%) [ 819 (87%) | 2 (1%)
6A 49 138 0

TOTAL 116 (12%) [ 819 (87%) | 2 (1%)

CONF. YES NO :Ssp ONSE CONF. YES NO :gsp ONSE
& REG. & REG.

1A Region 1|2 31 0 2A Region 1 |1 37 0

1A Region 2|0 48 0 2A Region 2 |1 38 0

1A Region 3|0 38 0 2A Region 3 [0 37 0

1A Region 4|0 34 0 2A Region 4 |0 39 0
TOTAL 2 (1%) 151 (99%) [ 0 (0%) TOTAL 2 (1%) 151 (99%) | 0 (0%)
CONF. YES NO ggsp ONSE CONFE YES NO ggsp ONSE
& REG. & REG.

3A Region 1|3 33 1 4A Region 1 |4 19 0

3A Region 2 | 3 50 0 4A Region 2 | 2 32 0

3A Region 3 | 3 37 0 4A Region 3 |9 31 0

3A Region 4 | 1 28 0 4A Region 4 |3 32 1
TOTAL 10 (6%) (148 (93%) |1 (1%) TOTAL 18 (14%) | 114 (86%) | 1 (0%)
CONF. YES NO :gsponss CONF. YES NO :gSPONSE
& REG. & REG.

5A Region 15 23 0 6A Region 1 |5 25 0

5A Region 2 |9 40 0 6A Region 2 |9 52 0

5A Region 3|10 29 0 6A Region 3 (17 36 0

5A Region 4 | 11 25 0 6A Region 4 |18 25 0
TOTAL 35 (23%) |117 (77%) |0 TOTAL 49 (26%) | 138 (74%) |0




FOR ALL CONFERENCES
If you answered “YES” to the first question, would your school(s) participate in a UIL Concert and Sight-Read-
ing Pilot Contest for guitar?

CONF. YES NO :gSPONSE REGION |YES NO :gSPONSE
1A 1 36 116 1 17 40 132

2A 6 44 103 2 15 76 193

3A 8 39 112 3 40 52 155

4A 17 26 90 4 30 59 128

5A 27 42 83 TOTAL 102 (11%) | 227 (24%) | 608 (65%)
6A 43 40 104

TOTAL 102 (11%) | 227 (24%) | 608 (65%)

CONF. YES NO :gsponss CONF. YES NO :gsponss
& REG. & REG.

1A Region 1 |1 9 23 2A Region 1 |1 8 29

1A Region 2 |0 14 34 2A Region 2 |1 15 23

1A Region 3 |0 5 33 2A Region 3 |1 7 29

1A Region 4|0 8 26 2A Region 4 |3 14 22
TOTAL 1 (0%) 36 (24%) | 116 (76%) TOTAL 6 (4%) 44 (29%) | 103 (67 %)
g%’;‘; YES NO :(E)SPONSE g%’;g YES NO :gSPONSE
3A Region 1|3 5 29 4A Region 1 |3 6 14

3A Region 2|2 15 36 4A Region 2 |2 6 26

3A Region 3|2 9 29 4A Region 3 |9 7 24

3A Region 4 | 1 10 18 4A Region 4 |3 7 26
TOTAL 8 (6%) |39 (25%) |112(70%) TOTAL 17 (13%) |26 (20%) |90 (68%)
CONF. YES NO :gSPONSE CONF. YES NO :gSPONSE
& REG. & REG.

5A Region 1 |4 6 18 6A Region 1 |5 6 19

5A Region 2 | 1 12 36 6A Region 2 |9 14 38

5A Region 3|10 15 14 6A Region 3 |18 9 26

5A Region 4 |12 9 15 6A Region 4 |11 11 21

TOTAL 27 (18%) |42 (32%) |83 (55%) TOTAL 43 (23%) | 40 (21%) | 104 (56%)




FOR ALL CONFERENCES
If you answered “NQO” to the first question, would your school(s) begin to offer curricular guitar instruction if
UIL created a Concert and Sight-Reading Pilot Contest for guitar?

CONF. YES NO :gSPONSE REGION |YES NO :gSPONSE
1A 5 146 2 1 24 144 21

2A 10 140 3 2 54 204 26

3A 18 127 14 3 19 186 42

4A 26 88 19 4 38 152 27

5A 34 82 36 TOTAL 135 (14%) | 686 (73%) | 116 (12%)
6A 42 103 42

TOTAL 135 (14%) | 686 (73%) | 116 (12%)

CONF. YES NO Eé’sponss CONF. YES NO Sé’sponse
& REG. & REG.

1A Region 1 | 1 31 1 2A Region 1 |2 34 2

1A Region 2 | 1 47 0 2A Region 2 |2 36 1

1A Region 3 | 1 36 1 2A Region 3 |3 34 0

1A Region 4 | 2 32 0 2A Region 4 |3 36 0
TOTAL 5 (3%) 146 (95%) | 2 (1%) TOTAL 10 (7%) | 140 (92%) | 3 (2%)
CONF. YES NO :gSPONSE CONF. YES NO ggSPONSE
& REG. & REG.

3A Region 112 30 5 4A Region 1 |5 14 4

3A Region 2|5 43 5 4A Region 2 |12 20 2

3A Region 3|6 32 2 4A Region 3 |2 28 10

3A Region 4|15 22 2 4A Region 4 |7 26 3

TOTAL 18 (11%) (127 (80%) | 14 (9%) TOTAL 26 (20%) |88 (66%) |19 (14%)
CONF. YES NO ggspowse CONF. YES NO ggsponss
& REG. & REG.

5A Region 1|8 16 4 6A Region 1 |6 19 5

5A Region 2 |15 25 9 6A Region 2 |19 33 9

5A Region 3|3 24 12 6A Region 3 |4 32 17

5A Region 4 | 8 17 11 6A Region 4 |13 19 11
TOTAL 34 (22%) |82 (54%) |36 (24%) TOTAL 42 (22%) | 103 (55%) |42 (22%)




SURVEY ITEMS: ATHLETICS

FOR ALL CONFERENCES
NFHS Softball Rules state that each base shall be 15-inches square. By state association adoption, a double first
base is permitted. Currently, UIL rules do not mandate the use of a double first base.

Are you in favor of a rule change mandating the use of a double first base in Softball?

CONF. YES NO :gSPONSE REGION YES NO :gSPONSE
1A 42 96 15 1 69 112 8

2A 78 72 3 2 172 107 5

3A 90 66 3 3 149 93 5

4A 76 56 1 4 119 93 5

5A 90 62 0 TOTAL 509 (54%) | 405 (43%) | 23 (2%)
6A 133 53 1

TOTAL 509 (54%) | 405 (43%) [ 23 (2%)

CONF. YES NO :gsp ONSE CONF. YES NO :gsp ONSE
& REG. & REG.

1A Region 1 (6 23 4 2A Region 1 |17 20 1

1A Region 2 | 11 33 4 2A Region 2 |23 16 0

1A Region 3|10 25 3 2A Region 3 | 22 14 1

1A Region 4 |15 15 4 2A Region 4 |16 22 1
TOTAL 42 (27%) |96 (63%) |15 (10%) TOTAL 78 (51%) |72 (47%) |3 (2%)
CONF. YES NO :é’sp ONSE CONFE YES NO :gsp ONSE
& REG. & REG.

3A Region 1 | 11 24 2 4A Region 1 |12 10 1

3A Region 2 | 33 19 1 4A Region 2 |20 14 0

3A Region 3 | 27 13 0 4A Region 3 | 25 15 0

3A Region 4 |19 10 0 4A Region 4 |19 17 0
TOTAL 90 (57%) |66 (42%) |3 (2%) TOTAL 76 (57%) |56 (42%) |1 (1%)
CONF. YES NO :gspowse CONF. YES NO :gspowse
& REG. & REG.

5A Region 1|14 14 0 6A Region 1 |9 21 0

5A Region 2 | 37 12 0 6A Region 2 |48 13 0

5A Region 3 | 27 12 0 6A Region 3 |38 14 1

5A Region 4 |12 24 0 6A Region 4 | 38 5 0
TOTAL 90 (59%) |62 (41%) [0 (0%) TOTAL 133 (71%) [ 53 (28%) |1 (1%)




FOR ALL CONFERENCES
Are you in favor of restoring tournaments and meets that were removed from season limitations for all high

school activities that participate in tournaments and meets?

CONF. YES NO :gSPONSE REGION YES NO :gSPONSE
1A 31 117 5 1 56 129 4

2A 52 101 0 2 152 131 1

3A 66 92 1 3 126 120 1

4A 60 71 2 4 87 128 2

5A 88 64 0 TOTAL 421 (45%) | 508 (54%) | 8 (1%)
6A 124 63 0

TOTAL 421 (45%) | 508 (54%) | 8 (1%)

CONF. YES NO Eé’spouss CONF. YES NO :gsponse
& REG. & REG.

1A Region 1|6 26 1 2A Region 1 |8 30 0

1A Region 2 |10 37 1 2A Region 2 |16 23 0

1A Region 3 |9 28 1 2A Region 3 |15 22 0

1A Region 4 | 6 26 2 2A Region 4 |13 26 0
TOTAL 31 (20%) | 117 (76%) |5 (3%) TOTAL 52 (34%) | 101 (66%) | 0 (0%)
CONF. YES NO :gSPONSE CONF. YES NO ggSPONSE
& REG. & REG.

3A Region 110 26 1 4A Region 1 |6 15 2

3A Region 2|25 28 0 4A Region 2 |19 15 0

3A Region 3 |17 23 0 4A Region 3 |23 17 0

3A Region 4|14 15 0 4A Region 4 |12 24 0
TOTAL 66 (42%) |92 (58%) (1 (1%) TOTAL 60 (45%) |71 (53%) |2 (2%)
CONF. YES NO RESPONSE CONF. YES NO :gSPONSE
& REG. & REG.

5A Region 1|12 16 0 6A Region 1 |14 16 0

5A Region 2 | 38 11 0 6A Region 2 |44 17 0

5A Region 3 |19 20 0 6A Region 3 |43 10 0

5A Region 4 | 19 17 0 6A Region 4 |23 20 0
TOTAL 88 (58%) |64 (42%) [0 (0%) TOTAL 124 (66%) [ 63 (34%) |0 (0%)




FOR CONFERENCES 1A-3A ONLY

Currently, only schools in Conferences 4A, 5A and 6A may participate in Team Tennis.

Are you in favor of a rule change that would allow schools in Conferences 1A-3A to play up and participate in
team tennis at the Conference 4A level?

CONF. YES NO :E’SPONSE REGION YES NO :E’SPONSE

1A 66 85 2 1 45 62 1

2A 7 74 2 2 63 76 1

3A 74 80 5 3 54 57 4

TOTAL 217 (47%) | 239 (51%) [ 9 (2%) 4 55 44 3
TOTAL 217 (47%) | 239 (51%) | 9 (2%)

CONF. YES NO Eé’sponse CONF. YES NO Sé’sponse

& REG. & REG.

1A Region 1 (13 20 0 2A Region 1 |17 21 0

1A Region 2 |19 28 1 2A Region 2 |18 21 0

1A Region 3|16 22 0 2A Region 3 | 21 15 1

1A Region 4 | 18 15 1 2A Region 4 | 21 17 1

TOTAL 66 (43%) |85 (56%) |2 (1%) TOTAL 77 (50%) (74 (48%) |2 (1%)

g%’;‘; YES NO :gSPONSE

3A Region 1|15 21 1

3A Region 2 | 26 27 0

3A Region 3 |17 20 3

3A Region 4 | 16 12 1

TOTAL 74 (47%) (80 (50%) |5 (3%)




FOR CONFERENCES 1A-3A ONLY
Currently, only schools in Conferences 4A, 5A and 6A may participate in soccer.

Are you in favor of a rule change that would allow schools in Conferences 1A-3A to play up and participate in
soccer at the Conference 4A level?

CONF. YES NO :E’SPONSE REGION YES NO :E’SPONSE

1A 60 91 2 1 31 75 2

2A 61 88 4 2 51 88 1

3A 64 92 3 3 58 55 2

TOTAL 185 (40%) | 271 (58%) | 9 (2%) 4 45 53 4
TOTAL 185 (40%) [ 271 (58%) | 9 (2%)

CONF. YES NO Eé’sponse CONF. YES NO Sé’sponse

& REG. & REG.

1A Region 1 (13 20 0 2A Region 1 |12 25 1

1A Region 2 |15 32 1 2A Region 2 |15 24 0

1A Region 3 [ 17 21 0 2A Region 3 |19 17 1

1A Region 4 | 15 18 1 2A Region 4 |15 22 2

TOTAL 60 (39%) |91 (59%) |2 (1%) TOTAL 61 (40%) | 88 (58%) |4 (3%)

g%’;‘; YES NO :gSPONSE

3A Region 1|6 30 1

3A Region 2 | 21 32 0

3A Region 3 | 22 17 1

3A Region 4 | 15 13 1

TOTAL 64 (40%) |92 (568%) |3 (2%)




